



Product Data Sheet

Specification: CON_67065431

Description: CON KNORR CONC. CHICKEN STOCK(EXP) D1 1kg

Date: 09-Apr-2018

Revision: 4

Date Created: 05-Apr-2018

General Information

Description

Label and Customer Information for KNORR CONCENTRATE LIQUID CHICKEN STOCK 1kg in PET Bottle

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The product information provided is for the latest product on the market. However, to ensure you have the correct information, related to the product you are currently using, ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT LABEL.

Product Name

Country	Brand Name	Product Name
Australia	Knorr	Concentrated Liquid Chicken Stock 1kg

Legal Description

Country	Descriptive Name	Note
Australia	Concentrated Liquid Chicken Stock 1kg	

General Function and Purpose

Knorr Concentrated Liquid Chicken Stock adds a real chicken taste and aroma to your dishes without overpowering the flavours you are creating.

Additional Customer Info

Unilever product code: 67065234

Number of units per shipper: 6 x1kg

Ingredient Declaration

Ingredients Declaration

Concentrated chicken stock [water, chicken 4.8% (extract, fat)], salt, flavour enhancers (monosodium glutamate, disodium, guanylate and disodium inosinate), sugar, flavours (contain soybean, egg and milk derivatives), thickeners (modified corn starch, xanthan gum), yeast extract, colour (beta carotene), spice (contains soybean).

Contains soybean, egg and milk products.

May contain wheat, fish, crustacea, barley, lupin and sesame.

Claims and Declarations

Declarations

Property	Value	UOM	Comment
Portions/Doses/Uses	100	No.	serves per pack
Weight	1	kg	Makes 25L
Weight per serving/portion	10	g	Makes 250mL (1 cup) of stock
Date Marking		Text	DD/MM/YY

Shelf Life

Property	Conditions	Value	UOM	Comment
Shelf Life Total	Unopened	12	month(s)	



Product Data Sheet

Specification: CON_67065431

Description: CON KNORR CONC. CHICKEN STOCK(EXP) D1 1kg

Date: 09-Apr-2018

Revision: 4

Date Created: 05-Apr-2018

Product Origin

Property	Of Manufacture	Of Packing	Comment
Country	China	China	Made in China

Risk of Cross Contamination during Processing

Information captured in the following property groups relates to the total allergen status of a product i.e. allergens inherent in the underlying ingredient composition of the product in addition to those due to cross contamination during processing of the product and which impact on final product labelling

Food Allergen / Food Intolerance

Property	Yes	No	Concentration	UOM	Comp of RM	Contam.	Comment
Cereals cont. Gluten + prods	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Cross contact (wheat, barley) - made on same equipment
Crustaceans and products	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Cross contact - made on same equipment.
Molluscs and products	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Cross contact - made on same equipment.
Egg/Egg products	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	Component - Flavours
Fish / Fish products	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Cross contact - made on same equipment.
Peanuts/Peanut products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Soybeans/Soybean prods.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	Component - Flavours, spice
Milk / Dairy products	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	Component - Flavours
Nuts/Nuts products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Sesame Seeds and prods.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Cross contact - made on same equipment.
Sulphite (=> 10mg/kg)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Lupin and products	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Cross contact - made on same equipment

Dietary - Guaranteed

Property	Yes	No	Comment
Hal-al	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Kosher	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Vegan	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Ovo Lacto Vegetarian	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	

Genetic Modification

Property	Yes	Comment
Non-GM by Origin	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
GM labelling not required	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	

Declarations

Contains soyabean, egg and milk products.

Made on equipment that also processes products containing wheat, fish, crustacea and sesame.

On Pack Claims

Property	Description	Note
Claim 1	Rich Chicken Taste	
Claim 2	25% less sodium# (# than regular Knorr Chicken Booster)	
Claim 3	Flavoured Liquid Stock	
Claim 4	Makes 25L	

Claims / Disclaimers

Best before : refer to bottle DD/MM/YY

Instructions



Product Data Sheet

Specification: CON_67065431**Description:** CON KNORR CONC. CHICKEN STOCK(EXP) D1 1kg**Date:** 09-Apr-2018**Revision:** 4**Date Created:** 05-Apr-2018

Instructions for Use

Applications: very versatile, it can be added to the preparation of all types of dishes, both hot and cold. Because it is liquid, it integrates in an instant, allowing for an immediate flavour release. Use one tablespoon(10g) per portion.

Alternative usage: as a stock base, dilute 10g of Knorr Concentrated Liquid Stock to make 250ml (1 cup) of stock.

Storage Instructions

After opening store in a refrigerator for up to 4 weeks. Shake well before using.

Disposal Instructions

All packaging materials are recyclable.

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Prepared]

On-Pack Nutrition Information as Prepared

Property	Value
CON	CON_67065431[4]: CON KNORR CONC. CHICKEN STOCK(EXP) D1 1kg
CUC	20297208[5]:CUC KN KCLB- FS EXP(KOREA AND AUS)
REF	CN_CON_ON PACK REF[1]: CON On-Pack Reference Spec CN
Serving Size	10g makes 250mL prepared stock

On Pack Nutr Data 1

Typical values	Attribute	UOM	per 100g as prep	per 100ml as prep	per Serving
Energy	kJ	kJ		15.7	39.2
Energy	kcal	kcal		3.8	9.4
Protein	-	g		0.3	0.8
Carbohydrate	-	g		0.5	1.2
Carbohydrate	including fibre	g		0.5	1.2
Carbohydrate of which	Sugars	g		0.3	0.7
Fat	-	g		<0.1	0.1
Fat of which	SAFA	g		<0.1	<0.1
Potassium	-	mg		4	10
Sodium	-	g		330	830

On Pack Nutr Data 2

Nutrients	Attribute	Guideline Daily Amount	%	GDA synonym
Energy	kJ	8700	0.4	RDI
Protein	-	50	2	RDI
Carbohydrate	-	310	0.4	RDI
Carbohydrate of which	Sugars	90	0.8	RDI
Fat	-	70	0.1	RDI
Fat of which	SAFA	24	0.4	RDI
Fibre	Dietary	30	NA	RDI
Sodium	mg	2300	36	RDI

Contact Details

Company Contact Information

Unilever Food Solutions
A division of Unilever Australia
@Registered Trade Marks
219 North Rocks Road



Product Data Sheet

Specification: CON_67065431

Description: CON KNORR CONC. CHICKEN STOCK(EXP) D1 1kg

Date: 09-Apr-2018

Revision: 4

Date Created: 05-Apr-2018

Company Contact Information [Continued]

North Rocks NSW 2151 Australia

103 Carlton Gore Road

Newmarket Auckland 1023 New Zealand

For questions or comments call our Careline free on:

1800 888 695 (AUST) 0800 449 221 (NZ)